## ORIGINAL

## D. Brian Kuehner, P.A. Attorney at Law

Southfork Professional Center 4921 Southfork Drive Suite 4 Lakeland, Florida 33813-2078

(863) 646-5728 Fax (863) 646-8421

00 DEC -4 AMII: 11

December 1, 2000

Director of Division of Results & Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Fl 32399

Re: Docket #000973-SU

Dear Sir:

As requested by your staff, I enclose five (5) copies of the Irrevocable Letter of Credit pertaining to the above.

Sincerely,

D. Brian Kuehner, Esquire

DBK/jla enclosures

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

15426 DEC-48

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

SU-RECORDS/REPORT





November 30, 2000

West Lakeland Utilities, Inc. P.O. Box 6500 Lakeland, FL 33807 Attention: Dennis Corbett

RE: West Lakeland Utilities, Inc.

Irrevocable Letter of Credit #123 Expiration Date: On Demand

Dear Mr. Corbett:

We hereby issue our Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit in favor of West Lakeland Utilities, Inc., a Florida corporation, in the aggregate of SIXTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 UNITED STATES DOLLARS (\$60,000.00) available by payment of your drafts at sight drawn on ourselves when accompanied by the following document(s).

- \* A statement of the fact that West Lakeland Utilities, Inc. requires the draft for the purpose of providing funds for the operation and maintenance of the waste water facility located at 3580 Lazy Lake Drive South, Eaton Park, Florida 33840.
- \* Draft(s) under this credit must state on their face "Drawn under Platinum Bank Bank Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit # 123 dated November 30, 2000".

We hereby agree with you that draft(s) drawn under and in compliance with the terms and conditions of this credit shall be duly honored if presented together with a document(s) as specified, and this original letter at our office located at 5404 S. Florida Avenue, Lakeland, FL 33813.

Except as otherwise expressly stated herein, this Letter of Credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practice for Documents Credits, established by the International Chamber of Commerce, as in effect on the date of issuance of this credit.

Sincerely,

Jerry M. Kyle